MAST SPECIFICATION and RATED CAPACITIES
NX SERIES FORKLIFTS
Pneumatic 2.0 to 3.5 ton (4000 to 7000 lb) capacity
D20NX / D25NX / D30NX / D33NX / D35NX
D20NXP / D25XNP / D30NXP / D33NXP / D35NXP
Model
Mast
Type

Technical Data according to VDI 2198
1.1 Manufacturer DOOSAN DOOSAN DOOSAN DOOSAN DOOSAN
1.2 Model designation D20NXP D25NXP D30NXP D33NXP D35NXP
Transmission type Autoshift Autoshift Autoshift Autoshift Autoshift
1.3 Drive : Diesel, Gasoline, LP Diesel Diesel Diesel Diesel Diesel
1.4 Operator type : Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated, Order-picker Seated Seated Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load capacity kg 2000 2500 3000 3300 3500
1.6 Load Center mm 500 500 500 500 500
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 477 477 482 487 487
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1700 1700 1700 1700 1700
2.1 Service weight kg 3635 3920 4385 4585 4685
2.2 Axle Loading, Laden Front/Rear kg 4925/710 5560/860 6475/910 6935/950 7205/980
2.3 Axle Loading, Unladen Front/Rear kg 1705/1930 1720/2200 1785/2600 1720/2865 1650/3035
3.1 Tyres: pneumatic (P), superelastic (SE), cushion (C) P P P P P
3.2 Tyre size, Front 28x9-15-14PR 28x9-15-14PR 28x9-15-14PR 28x9-15-14PR 28x9-15-14PR
3.3 Tyre size, Rear 6.50-10-10PR 6.50-10-10PR 6.50-10-10PR 6.50-10-10PR 6.50-10-10PR
3.5 Wheels, number Front/Rear (x = driven wheels) x2/2 x2/2 x2/2 x2/2 x2/2
3.6 Tread, Front b11 mm  1,060  1,060  1,060  1,060  1,060
3.7 Tread, Rear b12 mm 980 980 980 980 980
4.1 Tilt of Mast/Fork carriage Forward/Backward α / β deg 6/10 6/10 6/10 6/10 6/10
4.2 Height, Mast lowered h1 mm 2045 2045 2045 2045 2045
4.3 Free lift h2 mm 150 150 150 150 150
4.4 Lift (with STD 2-stage mast) h3 mm  3,000  3,000  3,000  3,000  3,000
4.5 Height, Mast Extended h4 mm  4,247  4,247  4,247  4,252  4,252
4.7 Height of Overhead Guard(Cabin) h6 mm  2,160  2,160  2,160  2,160  2,160
4.8 Height of Seat h7 mm  1,185  1,185  1,185  1,185  1,185
4.19 Overall Length l1 mm  3,610  3,660  3,715  3,780  3,800
4.20 Length to Forkface l2 mm  2,560  2,610  2,665  2,730  2,750
4.21 Overall Width b1/b2 mm  1,290  1,290  1,290  1,290  1,290
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l mm 45x100x1050 45x100x1050 45x122x1050 50x125x1050 50x125x1050
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A,B II II III III III
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 mm 1042 1042 1042 1042 1042
4.31 Ground Clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 132 132 132 132 132
4.32 Ground Clearance, center of wheelbase m2 mm 135 135 135 135 135
4.33 Aisle with for pallets 1,000 x 1,200 crossways Ast mm 3935 3980 4100 4135 4160
4.34 Aisle with for pallets 800 x 1,200 lengthways Ast mm 4210 4250 4300 4350 4380
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 2280 2330 2415 2460 2480
4.36 Internal Turning Radius b13 mm 735 735 735 735 735
5.1 Travel Speed, Laden/Unladen km/h 20/21 20/21 20/21 20/21 20/21
5.2 Lift Speed, Laden/Unladen mm/sec 580/600 570/600 560/600 480/500 460/480
5.3 Lowering Speed, Laden/Unladen mm/sec 485/560 485/560 485/560 470/495 470/495
5.5 Drawbar pull, Laden/Unladen(@ 1.6km/h) N 17,951/17,296 17,758/17,226 17,522/17,112 17,400/17,060 17,326/17,038
5.6 Max. Drawbar pull, Laden/Unladen N 21,085/20,060 20,893/19,990 20,655/19,876 20,530/19,820 20,461/19,803
5.7 Gradeability, Laden/Unladen(@ 1.6km/h) % 34/55 29.4/50 24.5/43 23/41 22/39
5.8 Max. Gradeability, Laden/Unladen % 41/66 32/60 28/50 26/47 25/45